
Rushing Att Yds Ave. Long Fum TD PAT

Mike Sewall Kim 216 1319 6.1 59 0 13 0

Tyler Wolf Kim 42 302 7.2 45 2 5 0

Ben DeBruin Kim 36 221 6.1 23 0 3 0

Anthony Engelbert Kim 32 160 5.0 18 1 3 0

Mitch Hintz Kim 19 117 6.2 15 0 2 0

Josh Schumacher Kim 25 92 3.7 8 0 2 0

Ryan VanAsten Kim 16 62 3.9 12 0 1 0

Colten Heagel Kim 1 42 42.0 42 0 1 0

Matt Craggs Kim 4 22 5.5 17 0 1 0

Zach Yindra Kim 3 15 5.0 8 0 1 0

Jayme Wells Kim 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 0

Totals 395 2354 6.0 59 3 32 0

Opponents 226 606 2.7 60 5 4 0

Receiving Rec. Yds. Ave. Long TD PAT

Mike Bevers Kim 30 538 17.9 55 6 0

Anthony Engelbert Kim 9 178 19.8 35 2 0

Gregg Doering Kim 5 122 24.4 39 1 0

Nick Craggs Kim 4 71 17.8 27 2 0

Mike Sewall Kim 3 34 11.3 15 0 0

Josh Schumacher Kim 2 10 5.0 5 0 0

Connor Hietpas Kim 1 20 20.0 20 1 0

Matt Maigatter Kim 1 10 10.0 10 0 0

Kim 0 0 0.0 0 0 0

 

Totals 55 983 17.9 55 12 0

Rush

Passing Att Comp Pct. Int Yds Ave. TD PAT Ave.

Tyler Wolf Kim 89 54 .607 6 978 18.1 11 0 7.2

Mitch Hintz Kim 1 1 1.000 0 5 5.0 0 0 6.2

 

Totals 90 55 .607 6 983 17.9 11 0

Opponents 158 66 .418 11 793 12.0 4 0

Total

Returns Att Yds Ave. Long TD Att Yds Ave. Long TD Yards

Mike Sewall Kim 4 181 45.3 95 1 7 154 22.0 64 2 335

Ryan VanAsten Kim 1 52 52.0 52 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 52

Jayme Wells Kim 1 8 8.0 8 0 3 21 7.0 12 0 29

Nick Craggs Kim 2 15 7.5 8 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 15

Luke Thein Kim 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 5 5.0 5 0 5

 

Totals 8 256 32.0 95 1 11 180 16.4 64 2 436
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Kick Returns Punt Returns



 

Kicking Made Att Long Pct. Made Att Pct. KO Yds Long Ave. P Yds Long Ave.

Mike Kuznier Kim 3 5 31 .600 48 48 1.000 52 2353 58 45.3 19 625 52 32.9

Wendler Kim 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 5 185 44 37.0 0 0 0 0.0

 

Totals 3 5 31 .600 48 48 1.000 57 2538 58 44.5 19 625 52 32.9

Defense TD Safety Int Fum

Zach Theucks Kim 0 0 6 0

A.J. Klein Kim 1 0 2 1

Jayme Wells Kim 0 0 2 0

Mike Kuznier Kim 0 0 1 1

Isiah Dreissen Kim 0 0 0 2

Gregg Doering Kim 0 0 0 1

 

Totals 1 0 11 5

Scoring TD PAT 2 PAT1 FG Safety Points

Mike Sewall Kim 16 0 0 0 0 96

Mike Kuznier Kim 0 0 48 3 0 57

Mike Bevers Kim 6 0 0 0 0 36

Anthony Engelbert Kim 5 0 0 0 0 30

Tyler Wolf Kim 5 0 0 0 0 30

Ben DeBruin Kim 3 0 0 0 0 18

Mitch Hintz Kim 2 0 0 0 0 12

Nick Craggs Kim 2 0 0 0 0 12

Josh Schumacher Kim 2 0 0 0 0 12

Colten Heagel Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

Ryan VanAsten Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

Matt Craggs Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

A.J. Klein Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

Gregg Doering Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

Zach Yindra Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

Connor Hietpas Kim 1 0 0 0 0 6

 

Totals 48 0 48 3 0 345

Opp Scoring 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Ave.

1st Half Points Allowed 0 0 0 6 0 7 7 3 7 30 3.33

Games played 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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